HB0583/433394/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 583 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike in their entirety lines 2 and 3 and substitute "<u>Economic</u> <u>Development – Equity Participation Investment Program – Small Businesses</u>"; and strike beginning with "the" in line 14 down through "Authority" in line 15 and substitute "<u>small businesses and the Equity Participation Investment Program</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 21, strike "October" and substitute "July".